because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market

interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s working capital obligations with floating interest rates.

The Group is carrying its working capital borrowings primarily at variable rate.

   The sensitivity analysis have been carried out based on the exposure to interest rates for loans carried at

variable rate. A 50 Basis point increase or decrees represents management assessable of the reasonably

possible change in interest rates.

   1.2 Foreign Currency Risk

   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate

because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group does not have significant exposure in foreign

currency. The Group is mainly exposed to changes in USD and AUD. The below table demonstrates the

sensitivity to a 1% increase or decrease in the USD or AUD rates against INR, with all other variables held

constant. The sensitivity analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Group as at the

reporting date. 1% represents management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign

exchange rate.

PARTICULARS
As At

31/03/2019
As At

31/03/2020

Long Term Borrowings   91.83   95.29

Short Term Borrowings   97.41   464.52

Less: Cash & Cash Equivalents   252.22   95.55

Net Debt   (62.98)   464.26

Total equity   1,488.83   1,174.09

Total Capital   1,678.07   1,733.90

Gearing Ratio (%)   (3.75)   26.78

PARTICULARS
As At

31/03/2019
As At

31/03/2020

Variable Rate Borrowings
(current + Non Current)  189.24  559.81

% change in interest rates 0.50% 0.50%

Impact on Profit for the year  0.95  2.80

9190

PRAVEG COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED
Accelerating ideas

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

Amount in ` in Lakhs

Amount in ` in Lakhs

36 Financial Instrument and Fair Value Measurement

 A. Categories of Financial Instruments

Amount in ` in Lakhs

PARTICULARS

Amount as at 31/03/2020

Financial assets

i Trade receivables  0.00 0.00 1,292.67  1,292.67

ii Cash and cash equivalents  0.00 0.00 252.22 252.22

iii Bank balance other than (ii) above  0.00 0.00  30.16  30.16

iv Current Loans   0.00 0.00  124.04  124.04

v Other nancial assets  0.00 0.00 56.57 56.57

   Total 0.00 0.00 1,755.66 1,755.66

Financial liabilities

i Borrowings   0.00 0.00 91.83 91.83

ii Current Borrowings  0.00 0.00 3.48 3.48

iii Trade payables   0.00 0.00 512.94 512.94

iv Other nancial liabilities  0.00 0.00 93.93 93.93

   Total 0.00 0.00 702.18 702.18

Fair Value through
Prot & Loss

Fair Value through
Other Comprehensive

Income
Amortised Cost Total

Amount in ` in Lakhs

PARTICULARS

Amount as at 31/03/2019

Financial assets

i Trade receivables  0.00 0.00   782.47   782.47

ii Cash and cash equivalents  0.00 0.00   95.55   95.55

iii Bank balance other than (ii) above  0.00 0.00   103.53   103.53

iv Current Loans   0.00 0.00   549.20   549.20

v Other nancial assets  0.00 0.00   18.78   18.78

   Total 0.00 0.00   1,549.53   1,549.53

Financial liabilities

i Borrowings   0.00 0.00   95.29   95.29

ii Current Borrowings  0.00 0.00   416.32   416.32

iii Trade payables   0.00 0.00   303.88   303.88

iv Other nancial liabilities  0.00 0.00   48.20   48.20

   Total 0.00 0.00   863.69   863.69

Fair Value through
Prot & Loss

Fair Value through
Other Comprehensive

Income
Amortised Cost Total

 B. Capital Management

  i For the purpose of the Group’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other

equity reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Group. The Group strives to safeguard its ability to

continue as a going concern so that they can maximise returns for the shareholders and benefits for other

stake holders. The Group aims to maintain an optimal capital structure through combination of debt and

equity in a manner so as to minimise the cost of capital.